the fair values or the future cash flows of the financial instrument.

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. Fair value interest rate risk
is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Company takes exposures which are subject to the effects of
fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on both its fair value and cash
flow risks.

The following table depicts the sensitivity to a reasonable change in interest rates, with
other variables held constant, on the Company’s statement of income. The sensitivity of
the income is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the floating rate non-
trading financial assets and financial liabilities held at the year end. Should market interest
rates increase by the amounts shown in the table, net income will be affected as mentioned
below. An equal decrease in the rates could result in an equal and opposite effect.

63

USD
100BP

EUR
100BP

AED
100BP

SAR
100BP

JOD
100BP

QAR
100BP

Other
100BP

Total

Interest rate risk 2013

Financial assets:

Deposit with banks 5,495 451 1,581 1,332 - 914 76 9,849

Overdrafts, loans
   and advances 1,279 2 115 - - - 22 1,418

Debt securities 837 591 - 20 1,448

Impact of Financial Assets 7,611 1,044 1,696 1,332 - 914 118 12,715

Financial liabilities:

Deposits (9,179) (936) (14) (604) - - - (10,733)

Impact of Financial

   Liabilities (9,179) (936) (14) (604) - - - (10,733)

Impact on the results of

   the Company (1,568) 108 1,682 728 - 914 118 1,982

USD
100BP

EUR
100BP

AED
100BP

SAR
100BP

JOD
100BP

QAR
100BP

Other
100BP

Total

Interest rate risk 2012

Financial assets:

Deposit with banks 5,119 40 1,423 145 113 201 91 7,132

Overdrafts, loans
   and advances 1,437 1,561 3 - - - 64 3,065

Debt securities 1,163 1,232 - 23 2,418

Impact of Financial Assets 7,719 2,833 1,426 145 113 201 178 12,615

Financial liabilities:

Deposits (7,897) (1,736) (15) (443) (113) - - (10,204)

Impact of Financial

   Liabilities (7,897) (1,736) (15) (443) (113) - - (10,204)

Impact on the results of

   the Company (178) 1,097 1,411 (298) - 201 178 2,411

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

3.2 Market risk (continued)

(a) Interest rate risk (continued)

THE ARAB INVESTMENT COMPANY S.A.A.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
31 December 2013
All amounts in United States Dollars thousands

64

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

3.2 Market risk (continued)

(b) Equity price risk
Equity risk refers to the risk of decrease in fair values of equities in the Company’s
investment portfolio as a result of reasonable possible changes in levels of equity indices
and the value of individual stocks. The effect on the Company’s equity investment held